

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME
INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD
PP RANGE
(Revision 13.2 : 2021, May 27th)

SABERT EUROPE
Rue de l'Industrie, N°4
1400 NIVELLES
Belgique

Hereby declare that the products mentioned below:

HOT52171	Rect Vented Lid PP Clear 28x20cm 3X50p
HOT52173	Rect Vented Lid 3 Comp PP 28x20cm 3X50p
HOT52571	Round Vented lid PP clear 13cm 10X50p
HOT52671	Square Vented lid PP clear 17cm 6X50p
HOT52771	Round Vented lid PP clear 19cm 6X50p
HOT52871	Rect. Vented lid PP clear 23X17cm 4X75p
HOT52872	Rect. vented lid PP clear 23x17cm 4x75p.
HOT52873	Rect vented lid PP 3comp 23x17cm 4x75p
HOT52971	Round Vented lid PP clear 23cm 6X25p
HOT52A71	Rec Vented Lid PP Clear 20x13cm 6X50p
HOT53172	Rect Vent Dome Lid 2Com PP 28x20cm 3X50p
HOT53671	Square Dome Vented lid PP cl.17cm 6X50p
HOT71146	Rect. Cont. PP black 1,35L 28X20cm 3X50p
HOT71243	2 Com. Cont.PP bl.0,8/0,5L 28X20cm 3X50p
HOT71335	3 Comp. Cont. PP bl. 975ml 28X20cm 3X50p
HOT75108	Round Container PP bl. 250ml 13cm 10X50p
HOT75112	Round Container PP bl. 375ml 13cm 10X50p
HOT75116	Round Container PP bl. 500ml 13cm 10X50p
HOT76116	Sq. Container PP bl. 0,5L 16,5cm 6X50p
HOT76116IR	Sq. Container PP IR 0,5L 16,5cm 6X50p
HOT76124	Sq. Container PP bl. 750ml 16,5cm 6X50p
HOT76124IR	Sq. Container PP IR 750ml 16,5cm 6X50p
HOT77124	Round Cont. PP black 750ml 19cm 6X50p
HOT77132	Round Container PP black 1L 19cm 6X50p
HOT78120	Rect. Container PP bl.0,6L 23X17cm 4X75p
HOT78120IR	Rect. Container PP IR 0,6L 23X17cm 4X75p
HOT78130	Rect. Container PP bl.0,9L 23X17cm 4X75p
HOT78130IR	Rect. Container PP IR 0,9L 23X17cm 4X75p
HOT78229	2 Comp. Cont. PP bl.0,9L 23X17cm 4X75p

HOT78229IR	2 Comp. Cont. PP IR 0,9L 23X17cm 4X75p
HOT78330	3 Comp Cont. PP Black 0,9L 23X17cm 4X75p
HOT79132	Round Cont. PP black 1L 23cm 6X25p
HOT7A112	Rec Contain PP Black 375ml 20x13cm 6X50p
HOT7A116	Rec Contain PP Black 500ml 20x13cm 6X50p
HOTCH1211-43-1	PP Clear Hinged 1 comp 250ml 6x84p
HOTCH1211-60-1	PP Clear Hinged 1 comp 375ml 6x80p
HOTCH1211-79-1	PP Clear Hinged 1 comp 500ml 6x76p
HOTCH1712-65-1	PP Clear Hinged 1 comp 750ml 4x76p
HOTCH1712-85-1	PP Clear Hinged 1 comp 1000ml 4x72p
HOTCOM7124330C6	Combo Rec 2 Comp 0.8/0.5L PP 6 kit 15+15
HOTCOM76124	Combo Sq Cont PP 750ml 16,5cm 150+150
HOTCOM7712430C6	Combo Round Cont 750ml PP 6 kits 15+15
HOTCOM77132	Combo Round Cont PP 1000ml 150+150
HOTCOM7713230C6	Combo Round Cont 1L PP 6 kits 15+15
HOTCOM78120	Combo Rect Cont PP 600ml 23x17 150+150
HOTCOM7813030C6	Combo Rect Cont 900ml PP 6 kits 15+15
HOTCOM78130IR30C6	Combo Rect Cont 900ml PP 6 kits 15+15
HOTCOM7822930C6	Combo Rect 2 Comp 600ml PP 6 kit 15+15
PUL51201PP	Round Lid PP Clear 13cm 20x50p
PUL51601F300PP	Rect Lid PP Clear 23x15cm 6X50p
PUL51601PP	Rectangular Lid PP Clear 24x17cm 3X50p
PUL51602PP	Rect. 2 comp. lid PP clear 24x17cm 3x50p
PUL51616PP	Round Lid PP Clear 15cm 5x100p
PUL51621	Rect Slope Lid RPET Clear 4x75p
PUL51841PP	Rect Lid PP Clear 21x16cm 3x50p
PUL51901PP	Square lid PP clear 23 cm 6x25p
PUL51901F300PP	Square Dome PP Lid Clear 23cm 300p
PUL51903PP	Square lid 3 comp. PP clear 23 cm 6x25p
PUL51916F300	Square Lid PP Clear 15,5cm 4X75p
PUL51932F300	Square Lid PP Clear 18cm 3X100p
PUL52032PP	Buddha Round lid PP clear 17,5cm 6x50p
PUL52932PP	BePulp Round lid PP clear 21cm 4x75p
PUL54124PP	Square Lid PP Clear 18x18cm 6X50p
PUL5497SV300	Oval Lid PP Clear Burrito Bowl 6X50p

Comply with the following regulations:

- **1935/2004** : Regulation (EC) of the European parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

In the following condition of use:

Contact with dry and wet food, aqueous food, fatty food, acidic food, alcoholic food.

All storage time at ambient temperature or lower temperature.

Weakened impact resistance can occur at temperatures below zero.

Maximum temperature of use 121°C max time 1 hour

Suitable for microwave only (not suitable for traditional oven).

Use in hot cabinet at 90°C max 4h.

- **10/2011/UE:** commission regulation of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and amendments:

- 321/2011/EU from 2/04/2011
- 1282/2011/EU from 10/12/2011
- 1183/2012/EU from 12/12/2012
- 202/2014/EU from 4/03/2014
- 865/2014/EU from 9/08/2014
- 2015/174/EU from 6/02/2015
- 2016/1416 from 24/08/2016
- 2017/752 from 28/04/2017
- 2018/79 du 18/01/2018
- 2018/213 from 12/02/2018
- 2018/831 from 05/06/2018
- 2019/37 from 31/01/2019
- 2019/1338 from 08/08/2019

The products we supply comply with the overall migration limit of 60 mg/Kg or 10mg/dm² as laid down in regulation 10/2011/EU.

Test condition :

2 hours at 100°C in acetic acid 3% (stimulant B) and ethanol 50% (stimulant D1)

1 hour at 121°C in vegetal oil (stimulant D2)

Area/volume ratio : 6 dm²/Kg ou dm²/L

Following substances submitted to Specific Migration Limit (SML) might have been used:

N° CAS or PM	Substances	Specific migration limit (SML) or other restriction (mg/Kg)
0027676-62-6	1,3,5-tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine- 2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	5
0001333-86-4	Carbon black	
0002082-79-3	3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphényl)propionate d'octadécyle	6

Some other substances might be present, but they are protected by a non-disclosure agreement. We have checked that for those substances, SML complies with EU10/2011 requirements.

Dual use additives

Référence	Nom de la substance
E471	Mono- and diglycerides
E470a	Calcium salts of fatty acid
E553b	Talc
E171	Titanium Dioxide
E172	Iron Oxides & Hydroxides
E529	Calcium Oxide

- **2023/2006/CE** : commission regulation from 22/12/2006 on good manufacturing practice for material and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **282/2008/EC**: commission regulation from 27/03/2008 on recycled plastic material and articles intended to come into contact with food and amending Regulation (EC) N°2023/2006. No post consumer recycled plastic is used in those products.
- Bisphenol A and phthalates are not used in the manufacturing process.
- **94/62/CE**: directive of the parliament and the council from 20/12/1994 on packaging and packaging waste
 - Concentration level of heavy metal < 100ppm
 - No dangerous substances identified
 - Waste management: recycling, reuse (can be washed in dishwasher – 20 cycles according adapted method by the NF EN 12875-1:2005-11 standard) or recovery as energetic source (in an approved incinerator).
- **1895/2005/CE** Commission Regulation from 18/11/2005 on the restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (BADGE, BFDGE et NOGE). Those substances are not used in the manufacturing of our products.

Shelf life: 5 years under normal storage condition: dry, ambient temperature, in original packaging.

Storage condition: dry place between 15°C and 20°C no direct light.

According to the European legislation in force, this is the responsibility of the end user to verify the technical suitability of the product for his specific intended use.

This letter replaces all previous versions.

Valid two years.

This declaration is done for Rausch Packaging

Nivelles, 3/02/2022



Isabelle ERNOTTE
QE Manager